Annex N 1
To the invitation of online auction under the code <<<-ĿሀՃሀግՁԲ-18/3

APPLICATION For participation in online auction

Innovator LLC participant name	announces its intention to participate
in the section(s) 1	of the online auction, organized by the PUBLIC
TELEVISION OF ARMENIA application in conformity with t	CJSC under the code くくく-トリカロのQP-18/3 and submits and the requirements of the invitation.
Innovato	announces and certifies that is considered a
resident of <u>Georgia</u> country name	
The tax code of <u>Innovator LLC</u> participant name	is <u>205102280</u> . tax code
1) The price proposal presented submitted by me and fur 2) Innovator LLC qualification participant name criteria defined by the in 18/3 and in case of place qualification required by the online auction under 3) In the framework of in EUAUAQR-18/3 participant name a. has not abused and/or b. As established by tend connected to	the managing director of Innovator LLC, announce and certify that participant name to the online auction under the code <<<-EUXUMQR-18/3 has been ther price proposals during the auction will be submitted by me. meets the requirements of participation right and the invitation of the online auction under the code <<<-EUXUMQR-ting first undertakes to submit the documents substantiating the the invitation in the order and terms defined by the invitation of the aforementioned code. Its participation in the online auction under the code <<<> Innovator LLC will not abuse power and engage in anti-competitive practices and/or companies founded by participant name Innovator LLC and/or companies founded by the innovator LLC has over 50 percent shares.
participant name	participant name
Below Innovator LLC moment	presents the data of the natural person (persons), who at the
entitled to nominate or dismiss the percent of the profit as a result of e	ly or indirectly possesses over ten percent of voting shares (quotas) in including bearer shares, or the data of the person (persons), who is members of the participant's executive body, or receives over fifteen interpreneur or other activity (true beneficiaries)* and certifies that the eneficiaries is true and does not contain false data.

N	Name, Last name, Patronym	For RA citizens the type and number of identification card or passport or other document established by the RA legislation	For foreign citizens the type and number of the identification document established by the legislation of the relevant state
	Zurab Gegenava, 100% Owner, Additional documents: Power of attorney # 180062545		Passport # 12AA03349

The technical characteristics of the commodity (commodities) proposed by the Innovator LLC participant name for the purpose of participating in the online auction under the code <<<-- HUNUMQR-18/3 for the section

(sections) indicated in the participation application conform to the requirements of technical characteristics of the commodity (commodities), indicated in the relevant section (sections) of the invitation.

In case of placing first _______undertakes to present the name, producer, country of origin and _______participant name

technical characteristics (complete description of commodity) of the proposed commodity (commodities) in the order and terms defined by the invitation of the online auction under the code $\$ \(\lambda \l

Simultaneously, I confirm that the information submitted in the application for the participation in the online auction, as well as in any stage of these proceedings (price proposal, qualification, contract conclusion, etc.) is true. I also certify of being informed that the unique PIN code given by the system after submitting the application is considered confidential and I am responsible for the safety and secree of the code, as well as for any action undertaken in the system.

Innovator LLC (Levan Katsadze, Managing Director)

Participant name (position and name of manager (authorized person)

^{*} In case of absence of persons indicated in this clause, the data on the executive body manager and members should be submitted.



საქართველო



სანოტარო მოქმედების დასახელება რწმუნებულების / მინდობილობის დამოწმება

სანოტარო მოქმედების რეგისტრაციის ნომერი

N180062545



რეგისტრაციის თარიღი 23.01.2018 წ

ნოტარიუსი: ქეთევან გრიგოლია

მისამართი: ქ.თბილისი ვაჟა-ფშაველას 45, მესამე სართული

ტელეფონი: 593 127322

სანოტარო მოქმედებისა და სანოტარო აქტის შესახებ ინფორმაციის (მისი შექმნის, შეცვლის და/ან გაუქმების შესახებ) მიღება–გადამოწმება შეგიძლიათ საქართველოს ნოტარიუსთა პალატის ვებ– გვერდზე: <u>www.notary.ge</u> ასევე შეგიძლიათ დარეკოთ ტელეფონზე: +995(32) 2 66 19 18



ს აქართველო სანოტარო აქტი მინდობილობა

ორი ათას თვრამეტი წლის ოცდასამ იანვარს, მე, ქეთევან გრიგოლიას, ნოტარიუს ქ.თბილისში, ჩემს სანოტარო ბიუროში, რომელიც მდებარეობს მისიმართზე: ქ.თბილისი ვაუა-ფშაეელას გამზ. №45, მე-3 სართულზე, მომმართა ზურაბ გეგენავამ (შემდგომში "მიმნდობი"), რომელმაც განაცხადა, რომ არის შპს "ინოვატორი"-ს გენერალური ღირექტორი და წარმომიდგინა შპს "ინოვატორი"-ს ამონაწერი მეწარმეთა და არასამეწარმეო (არაკომერციულ) იურიდიულ პირთა რეესტრიდან, განაცხადის რეგისტრაციის ნომერი, მომზადების თარიღი: B18004102, 15/01/2018 18:04:53, ს/6 205102280, გაც. საჯარო რეესტრის ეროვნული სააგენტოს მიერ, რომლითაც დასტურღება, რომ ზურაბ ბეგენავა არის შპს "ინოვატორი"-ს გენერალური დირექტორი. მან განაცხადა, რომ სურს ლევან კაცაბისთვის უფლებამოსილების მინიჭება, შესაბამისი მინდობილობის შედგენა და მინდობილობის სანოტარო წესით დადასტურება. მე დავადგინე მისი პირადობა მის მიერ წარმოდგენილი პირადობის დამადასტურებელი საბუთით და დავრწმუნდი, რომ მე ნამდვილად მომმართა მოქ. ზურაბ გეგენავამ (დაბ. 23.01.1973 წ. დაბადების ადგილი: თბილისი, პირადობის მოწმობა №13IG32959, პირადი №01024034622, გაცემული 08.09.2014 წ. იუსტიციის სამინისტროს მიერ. მცხ. თბილისი, ქობულეთის ქ. №17, ბინა 7).

მე დავადგინე მისი ნეპის გამოვლენის ნამდვილობა, შევამოწმე მისი უფლებამოსილება, ქმედუნარიანობა და

ვადასტურებ, რომ მის ქმედუნარიანობაში ეჭვის შეტანის საფუძველი არ მქონდა.

მე, ნოტარიუსმა ქეთევან გრიგოლიამ, შევადგინე მინდობილობა, წავუკითხე, განვუმარტე **ზურაბ გეგენავას** მისი შინაარსი და მასზე ხელმოწერის სამართლებრივი შედეგები. მან წაიკითხა და განაცხადა, რომ ტექსტი ზუსტად გამოხატავს მის ნებას, რის შემდეგაც ჩემი თანდასწრებით პირადად მოაწერა ხელი წინამდებარე მინდობილობას:

ორი ათას თვრამეტი წლის ოცდასამ იანვარს **ზურაბ გეგენავამ**, როგორც **შპს "ინოვატორი"-ს (ს/ნ 205102280)** გენერალურმა დირექტორმა, შემდგომში "მიმნდოპი", წინამდებარე მინდოპილოპით **შპს "ინოვატორი"-ს მმართველ** დირექტორს ლევან კაცაძეს (დაბ. 04.03.1989წ., პირადი №60001085707) შემდგომში "მინდობილი პირი", მიანიჭა

ქემდეგი უფლებამოსილება:

1. **ლევან კაცაძე** უფლებამოსილია მართოს და განკარგოს **ნებისმიერ ბანკში შპს "ინოვატორი"-ს** სახელზე გახსნილი ანგარიშები, პლასტიკური ბარათები, ლევან კაცაძე უფლებამოსილია ნებისმიერ ბანკში შპს "ინოვატორი"-ს სახელზე გახსნილ ანგარიშებზე, პლასტიკურ ბარათებზე აწარმოოს ნებისმიერი სახის საბანკო ოპერაცია, მათ შორის შეიტანოს, ჩარიცხოს, გადარიცხოს, მიიღოს თანხა, მოახდინოს სალაროდან თანხის გატანა ნებისმიერ ვალუტაში, აწარმოოს კონვერტაცია ნებისმიერ ვალუტაში, ისარგებლოს ნებისმიერი საბანკო პროდუქტით. მიიღოს საბანკო ამონაწერები, დეტალური ამონაბეჭდები, მოახდინოს ინტერნეტ ბანკინგის და SMS ბანკინგის რეგისტრაცია და ისარგებლოს აღნიშნული მომსახურებით, ლევან კაცაძე უფლებამოსილია ხელი მოაწეროს შპს "ინოვატორი"-ს ხელშეკრულებებს, ნებისმიერი სახის გარიგებებს და საბანკო გარანტიებს, მიიღოს საგარანტიო წერილები, უფლებამოსილია პლასტიკური ბარათების დაკარგვის ან დაზიანების შემთხვევაში, აღადგინოს, მიიღოს და განკარგოს პლასტიკური ბარათები, "მინდობილი პირი" უფლებამოსილია მოახდინოს ბანკომატებში დაკავებული ბარათების მიღება, განბლოკვა, გააქტიურება და განკარგვა, "მინდობილი პირი" უფლებამოსილია განუცხადოს თანხმობა ბანკს, რომ "მიმნდობი"-ს პერსონალური მონაცემების შესახებ ინფორმაცია მიიღოს ნებისმიერი ინფორმაციული ბაზიდან (მათ შორის, სახელმწიფო სერვისების განვითარების სააგენტოსგან ან/და მსგავსი უფლებამოსილების მქონე სხვა ორგანოსგან/პირისგან) და შეცვალოს "მიმნდობი"-ს მონაცემები ამ ინფორმაციის საფუძველზე, ზემოაღნიშნულთან დაკავშირებით უფლებამოსილია დადოს, გააუქმოს ნებისმიერი ხელშეკრულება (ასევე უნივერსალურ ანგარიშებთან დაკავშირებული ხელშეკრულებები), ხელი მოაწეროს შესაპამის ხელშეკრულებებს, ნებისმიერ საბანკო დოკუმენტაციას, მოახდინოს ნებისმიერი ანგარიშების დახურვა და პლასტიკური ბარათების გაუქმება, წარადგინოს განცხადებები, ცნობები, საბუთები, მიიღოს ცნობები, საბუთები, ხელი მოაწეროს საჭირო საბუთებს.

2. "მინდობილი პირი" უფლებამოსილია იყოს "მიმნდობი"-ს წარმომადგენელი ნებისმიერ სამინისტროში და მის დაქვემდებარებაში მყოფ ყველა სამსახურში, სსიპ-ებში, მათ შორის საქართველოს იუსტიციის სამინისტროს საჯარო რეესტრის ეროვნულ სააგენტოში, მეწარმეთა და არასამეწარმეო (არაკომერციულ) იურიდიულ პირთა რეესტრში, საქართველოს ფინანსთა სამინისტროს შემოსავლების სამსახურის საგადასახადო ინსპექციაში, საქართველოს ფინანსთა სამინისტროს შემოსავლების სამსახურის საბაუო დეპარტამენტში, ტერმინალში, გეზში, ფიზიკურ და იურიდიულ პირებთან, სახელმწიფო და არასახელმწიფო ორგანოებსა და დაწესებულებებში, აწარმოოს მოლაპარაკება ფიზიკურ და იურიდიულ პირებთან, შეავსოს და ხელი მოაწეროს დეკლარაციას, ბალანსს, აწარმოოს ანგარიშსწორება, მიიღოს ანგარიშ-ფაქტურები და ხელი მოაწეროს მათ, მიიღოს და განაბაუოს ტვირთი, აწარმოოს სასაქონლო ოპერაციები, შეასრულოს საბაუო ფორმალობები, დადოს, შეცვალოს, გააუქმოს ხელშეკრულებები, შეთანხმებები, მათ შორის იჯარის, ქირავნობის, შრომითი ხელშეკრულებები, ხელი მოაწეროს შესაბამის ხელშეკრულებებს, შეთანხმებებს მრავალჯერადად თანხისა და პირობების თავისი შეხედულებისამებრ განსაზღვრით, გადაიხადოს გადასახადები, მოსაკრებელი, სახელმწიფო ბაჟი, წარადგინოს

განცხადებები, ცნობები, საბუთები, მიიღოს ცნობები, საბუთები, ხელი მოაწეროს საჭირო საბუთებს.

ლევან კაცაძე უფლებამოსილია აწარმოოს შპს "ინოვატორი"-ს საქმიანობა წესდების და კანონმდებლობის თანახმად დირექტორის უფლებამოსილების ფარგლებში, ამის შესაბამისად დადოს კანონით ნებადართული ყოველგეარი გარიგება საზოგადოების მართვასთან დაკავშირებით.

81017



2. მინდობილობა გაცემულია 2 (ორი) წლის ვადით და ძალაშია ორი ათას ოცი წლის ოცდასამი იანვი ჩათვლით.

3. "მინდობილ პირს" უფლება არა აქვს ამ მინდობილობით მინიჭებული უფლებები გადასცეს სხვა პირებს.

4. "მიმნდობი" უფლებამოსილია ნებისმიერ დროს შეწყვიტოს ეს მინდობილობა, რისთვისაც საჭირ მინდობილობის სანოტარო წესით გაუქმება. გაუქმების შესახებ შეტყობინების მილებისთანავე "მინდობილი პირ ვალდებულია დაუყონებლივ შეწყვიტოს მინდობილობასთან დაკავშირებული ნებისმიერი მოქმედების შესრულ და ამ მინდობილობის მის ხელთარსებული ყველა ეგზემპლარი დაუბრუნოს "მიმნდობს".

5. ეს მინდობილობა შედგენილია ქართულ ენაზე სამ თანაბარმნიშვნელოვან გაზემალარად, ერთი ეგზემპლარ

ინახება ნოტარიუს ქეთევან გრიგოლიას სანოტარო საქმეებში, ხოლო ორი გადაეცა "მიმნდობს".

6. მინდობილობის იმ ეგზემპლარს, რომელიც რჩება სანოტარო ბიუროში, თან ერთვის დანართი 1 (ერთ საბუთი:

შპს "ინოვატორი"-ს ამონაწერი მეწარმეთა და არასამეწარმეო (არაკომერციულ) თურიდიულ პირთა რეესტრიდან განაცხადის რეგისტრაციის ნომერი, მომზადების თარიღი: B18004102, 15/01/2018 18:04-53, 1/6 205102280, გაც. საჯარი

რეესტრის ეროვნული სააგენტოს მიერ.

7. ნოტარიუსის საზღაური: საქართველოს მთავრობის 2011 წლის 29 დე არის №507 დადგენილებით დამტკიცებული "სანოტარო მოქმედებათა შესრულებისათვის საზღაურისა და საქართველოს ნოტარიუსთ პალატისთვის დადგენილი საფასურის ოდენობების, მათი გადახდევინების წესისა და მომსხურების ვადებ დამტკიცების შესახებ" 10 (ათი) ლარი - მუხლი 31.7 + დღგ 1.80 (ერთი ლარი და თიხმოცი თეთრი) ლარი თანახმად საგადასახადო კოდექსის 169-ე მუხლისა + 2 (ორი) ლარი სანოტარი მედებათა ელექტრონული რეგისტრაციის საფასური – მუხლი 39.1, თანახმად ზემოთ მითითებული დადგენილისა სულ 13.80 (ცამეტი ლარი და ოთხმოცი თეთრი) ლარი.

"მიმნდობი" - მეჩა კეგენვა მქქეე გენერალური დირექტორი ზურაბ გეგენაგა

ნოტარიუსი:

ქეთევან გრიგოლია

Translation from Georgian into English
Notary Act individual No. 15588396838218

GEORGIA

Coat of Arms

Notary Act Description

POWER OF ATTORNEY

REGISTRATION

180062545

REGISTRATION DATE 23.01.2018

Notary: KETEVAN GRIGOLIA

Address: third floor, No. 45 Vazha Pshavela Ave., Tbilisi

Tel: 593 127 322

For further information on notary acts (drafting, amending and/or annulling) please visit <u>www.notary.ge</u> -+995 (32) 2 66 19 18

Georgia NOTARY ACT

On the twenty third day of January of the year two thousand and eighteen, before me Notary Public Ketevan Grigolia at the Notary Office, located at: floor III, No.45 Vazha-Pshavela Ave., Tbilisi appeared ZURAB GEGENAVA (hereafter Principal) stated that he is the General Director of "Innovator" Ltd and presented its Extract from the Registry of Entrepreneurs and non-entrepreneurial (non-commercial) legal entities, application registration number, execution date: B18004102, 15/01/2018, 18:04:53, taxpayer's ID 205102280, issued by the National Agency of Public Registry. ZURAB GEGENAVA declared his will to grant the Power of Attorney to LEVAN KATSADZE, to draw up relevant Power of Attorney and to certify it by notary order.

I checked his identity by presented identification documents and was assured that to me really appeared: ZURAB GEGENAVA (born on 23.01.1973 in Tbilisi, ID No. 13IG32959, Personal №01024034622, issued on 08.09.2014, by the Ministry of Justice, residing at Tbilisi City, Kobuleti str., №17, flat 7).

I was assured in the certainty of his will and checked his capability and acknowledge that I have no reason to doubt in his validity.

I, Notary Public Ketevan Grigolia drew up the present Power of Attorney and read it aloud and explained its content, as well as legal consequences of her signature there on ZURAB GEGENAVA

declared that the Power of Attorney clearly expressed his will and afterwards he signed the given document in my presence.

On the twenty third day of October of the year two thousand and seventeen, ZURAB GEGENAVA, as the General Director of "Innovator" Ltd (taxpayer's ID 205102280) herein after referred to as the Principal with the present Power of Attorney authorizes Managing Director of "Innovator" Ltd LEVAN KATSADZE (born on 04.03.1989, Personal #: 60001085707) herein after referred to as the Agent, to implement the following actions:

- 1. LEVAN KATSADZE is authorized to manage and dispose accounts, plastic cards opened in any bank, in the name of Innovator Ltd. The Agent is authorized to implement any banking operation on the newly opened bank accounts and plastic cards opened in the name of Principal in any bank, including to deposit, transfer, receive sum, withdraw sums from cashier in any currency, convert in any currency, to use any bank product. Receive bank extracts, detailed prints, register SMS and internet banking and to use it. LEVAN KATSADZE is authorized to sign the contracts of "Innovator" Ltd, any type of deals and bank guarantees, receive guarantee letters, in case of loss or damage of the plastic cards, he is authorized to restore, receive and dispose plastic cards, Agent is authorized to get the plastic cards which are in ATM, unblock, , activate and dispose. The agent s authorized to give consent to bank to receive the personal information about Principal from any informational base (including, Public Service Development Agency or/and from other authorized organ with same rights) and to change the data on the basis of such information, in connection with above mentioned he is authorized to draw up, alter, abolish any contract (also the contracts in connection with universal accounts), sign the relevant contracts, any bank documentation, to close any bank account and to cancel plastic cards, present statements, references, documents, receive references, documents, sign the relevant documents.
- 2. The Agent is authorized to represent the Principal in any Ministry and its subordinated services, LEPLs, including in the national Agency of Public Registry of Ministry of Justice, Public Service Development Agency, Registry of Entrepreneurs and non-entrepreneurial (non-commercial) legal entity, tax Inspection of Revenue Service of the Ministry of Finance

The Manushull

, Customs Department of Revenue Service of the Ministry of Finance, terminal, Customs clearance zone, with natural and legal persons, in governmental and non-governmental bodies and institutes, negotiate with natural and legal persons, make declaration, balance and sign it, make payment, receive invoices and sign them, Receive and pay customs due, make commodity operations, fulfil customs formalities, draw up, change, abolish contracts, agreements, including lease, rent, labour contracts, sign the relevant Contracts, Agreements, for multiple times defining the sum and conditions in his point of view. To pay taxes, fee, state due, represent statements, references, documents, receive references, documents, sign the necessary documents.

LEVAN KATSADZE is authorized to administrate the activity of "Innovator" Ltd according to charter and legislation, in the boundaries of Director, according to this draw up any statute-permitted deal in connection with management of the organization.

- 3. The Power of Attorney is issued for the period of 2 (two) days and is valid until the twenty third day of January (inclusive) of the year two thousand and twenty.
- 4. The Authorized owner is not authorized to hand authority undertaken under this Power of Attorney partially or completely to the third parties.
- 5. The Principal is able to terminate the present Power of Attorney at any time, for which it should be done by notary order. Upon receiving notification on termination of the Power of Attorney the Agent is obliged to stop any actions regarding the given task and return all copies of the document to the Principal.
- 6. The given Power of Attorney is composed in three legally equal copies one copy is kept in the archive of KETEVAN GRIGOLIA's Notary Bureau and two copies are handed to the Principal.
- 7. Copy of the given Power of Attorney, which is kept in the archive of **KETEVAN GRIGOLIA**'s Notary Bureau is attached with the following documents:
- 1. Extract of "Innovator" Ltd from the Registry of Entrepreneurs and non-entrepreneurial (non-commercial) legal entities, application registration number, execution date: B18004102, 15/01/2018, 18:04:53, taxpayer's ID 205102280 issued by the National Agency of Public Registry.

7.Notary fee is charged in accordance with Decree No. 507, dated December 29, 2011 of the Government of Georgia "on approving fees for Notary Acts and fees determined for the Notary Chamber of Georgia, methods of payment and terms of service", articles 31.3, 39.1 – GEL 10.00 (twenty) + VAT GEL 1.80 (one Gel and eighty tetries) pursuant to the article 169 of the Tax Code of Georgia – for registration in electron register of notary acts – GEL 2.00 (two). Total fee paid – GEL 13.80 (thirteen Gel and eighty tetries).

PRINCIPAL: ZURAB GEGENAVA General Director of "Innovator" Ltd signed Notary Public Ketevan Grigolia KETEVAN GRIGOLIA signed

Translator L. Mirianashvili

Marine Streamashulli 1505776593 Comara Urranashulli სანოტარო მოქმედების რეგისტრაციის ნომერი

სანოტარო მოქმედების რეგისტრაციის თარიღი

სანოტარო მოქმედების დასახელება

ნოტარიუსი

სანოტარო ბიუროს მისამართი

სანოტარო ბიუროს ტელეფონი

სანოტარო მოქმედეზის ინდივიდუალური ნომერი N180318841



26.03.2018 8

დოკუმენტის თარგმანზე დიპლომირებული მთარგმნელის ხელმოწერის დამოწმება

ქეთევან გრიგოლია

ქ.თბილისი ვაჟა-ფშაველას 45, მესამე სართული

593 127322

99763867599018



სანოტარო მოქმედებისა და სანოტარო აქტის შესახებ ინფორმაციის (მისი შექმნის, შეცვლეს და/ან გაუქმების შესახებ) მიღება—გადამოწმება შეგიმლიათ საქართველოს ნოტარიუსთა პალატის ჭეგა გვერდზე: www.notary.ge ასევე შეგიმლიათ დარეკოთ ტელეფონზე: +995(32) 2 66/19 18

საქართველო, ქ.თბილისი, - 26/03/2018

მე, ნოტარიუსი ქ. თბილისში ქეთევან გრიგოლია ვამოწმებ ინგლისური ენის ლამარა მირიანაშვილის (პირადი ნომერი №01024091288, დიპლომი STAFU №000494, გაცემულია 22.10.2014; ინგლისური ენის სერთიფიკატი გაცემულენის ცენტრების საერთაშორისო ასოციაციის მიერ, აკრედიტებული ბრიტანეთის საპჭოს მიერ, ქ. მარგეიტი, კენტი, გაერთიანებული სამეფო, 08.08.2014) ხელმოწერის სინამდვილეს და არ ვამოწმებ დოკუმენტის შინააბ ს. მთარგმნელი გაფრთხილებულია, რომ პასუხს აგებს თარგმანის სიზუსტეზე და იგი იძლევა თარგმანის სისწორის გარანტიას.

ნოტარიუსის საზღაური: საქართველოს მთავრობის 2011 წლის 29 დეკემბრის №507 დადგენილებით დამტკიცებული "სანოტარო მოქმედებათა შესრულებისათვის საზღაურისა და საქართველოს ნოტარიუსთა პალატისთვის დადგენილი საფასურის ოდენობების, მათი გადახდევინების წესისა და მომსახურების ვადების დამტკიცების შესახებ" მუხლი 31,3 — 3 ხელმოწერა 6 (ექვსი) ლარი + დღგ 1.08 ლარი (ერთი ლარი და რვა თეთრი) თანახმად საგადასახადო კოდექსის მუხლი 169-ე + 39.1 სანოტარო მოქმედებათა ელექტრონული რეგისტრაციის საფასური 2 (ორი) ლარი, სულ 9.08 ლარი (ცხრა ლარი და რვა თეთრი).

Georgia, the City of Tbilisi - 26/03/2018

I, Ketevan Grigolia, Notary Public in the City of Tbilisi certify only authenticity of the signature of English language translator translator Lamara Mirianashvili (personal # 01024091288, Diploma №000494 issued on 22.10.2014; English Language Certificate issued by International Association Language Centres, accredited by British Council, Margate, Kent, United Kingdom on 8.08.2014) and do not certify content of the documentTranslator is warned about her responsibility for the correctness of the translation and she guaranties the correctness of the translation.

Notary fee is charged pursuant to the Decree No. 507, dated December 29, 2011 of the government of Georgia. Articles 31.3, 39.1-3 signatures GEL 6 (six) + VAT GEL 1.08 (one Gel and eight teries) pursuant to the Article 169 of the Tax Code of Georgia + fee for registration of Notary Acts in electron register, GEL 2 (two), article 39.1. Total fee paid GEL 9 (nine) and 08 (eight teries).

ნოტარიუსი .. Notary Public

